State Consumer Relief Information
Wyoming, Program to Date
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CONSUMER RELIEF

Completed 1st Lien Modification
Forgiveness'

$337,038

$168,519

$29,789

$29,789

$543,384

$77,626

$910,21 10

$91,021

Completed Forgiveness of pre
3/1/2012 Forbearance 2

$24,319

$24,319

$174,764

$87,382

$4,793

$4,793

$203,876 4

$50,969

Completed 2nd Lien
Modification Forgiveness *

$28,600

$28,600

$24,780

$8,260

$53,380 4

$13,345

Completed 2nd Lien
P 5

$25463

$25463

$2,644,290

36

$73,/452

$221,112

$55,278

$102,908

$34,303

$2,993773 44

$68,040

Short Sales Completed/
Deficiency Forgiven ®

$18,251

$18,251

$3,596,913

40

$89,923

$1,371,661

G

$91444

$1,517,216

$84,290

$6,504,041 74

$87,892

Deeds in Lieu Completed/
Deficiency Forgiven ¢

Enhanced Borrower Transitional
Funds Paid by Servicer (excess
of $1,500) 7

$83,959

$13,993

$45,000

$11,250

$3,000

$3,000

$131,959 il

$11,996

Servicer Payments to Unrelated
2nd Lien Holder for Release of
2nd Lien ®

Forbearance for Unemployed
Borrowers °

Deficiency Waivers

$311491

$23,961

$603,229

$37,702

$914,720 29

$31,542

Forgiveness of Principal
Associated with a Property
When No Foreclosure "

Cash Costs Paid by Servicer for
Demolition of Property 2

REO Properties Donated

Refinances Completed -
Estimated Consumer Relief "

$389,292

$48,661

$2,583,706

38

$67,992

$2,972,998 46

$64,630

Total Consumer Relief

$383,806

$23,988

$6,686,519

85

$78,665

$809,948

$47,644

$1,446,450

$72,323

$5,358,236

84

$63,789

$14,684,959 222

$66,148

CONSUMER RELIEF - IN PROCESS

1st Lien Modification Trials
Offered/Approved ™

$518,885

$172,962

$36,923

$18,462

$1,108,022

$73,868

$1,663,830 20

$83192

1st Lien Modification Trials
Started/In Process '

$337,038

$168,519

$36,923

$18,462

$703,580

$100,511

$1,077,541 11

$97,958

TOTAL CONSUMER RELIEF - ALL SERVICERS $14,684,959

NOTES:

« Any differences in adding are due to rounding.

DEFINITIONS:

1 Completed 1st Lien Modification Forgiveness represents finalized first lien principal reduction permanent modifications (including converted trial modifications).
2 Completed Forgiveness of pre 3/1/2012 Forbearance represents forgiveness of deferred principal from pre-settlement permanent modification of first lien mortgages. This line is distinct from Completed st Lien Modification Forgiveness line item
3 Completed 2nd Lien Modification Forgiveness represents finalized second lien principal reduction permanent modifications.

4 Completed 2nd Lien Extinguishments represents finalized second lien mortgage extinguishments (forgiveness of the entire balance and release of lien).

5 Short Sales Completed/Deficiency Forgiven represents the forgiveness of first or second lien mortgage remaining balances to facilitate short sale transactions and release of liens.
¢ Deeds in Lieu Completed/Deficiency Forgiven represents the forgiveness of first or second lien mortgage remaining balances to facilitate transactions in which borrower deeds the residence to Servicer/investor in lieu of foreclosure and release of liens.
7 Enhanced Borrower Transitional Funds Paid by Servicer represents transitional funds in an amount greater than $1,500 provided to homeowners to facilitate completion of short sales or deeds in lieu of foreclosure.
8 Servicer Payments to Unrelated 2nd Lien Holder for Release of 2nd Lien represents payments to unrelated second lien holders for release of second lien mortgages in connection with short sale or deeds-in-lieu transactions.
® Forbearance for Unemployed Borrowers represents forgiveness of payment arrearages on behalf of unemployed borrowers or traditional forbearance programs for unemployed borrowers to keep them in their homes until they can resume payments.
' Deficiency Waivers represents waiver of valid claims on borrower deficiency balances on first or second lien mortgages and release of liens
 Forgiveness of Principal Associated with a Property When No Foreclosure represents forgiveness of principal associated with a property and release of liens in connection with a decision not to pursue foreclosure.

12 Cash Costs Paid by Servicer for Demolition of Property represents payments to demolish properties to prevent blight

B REO Properties Donated represents properties owned by Servicers/investors that are donated to municipalities, nonprofits, disabled servicemembers, or families of deceased servicemembers.
14 Refinances Completed represents eligible loans refinanced with reduced rates. The estimated benefit to borrowers from refinancing is the estimated annual benefit multiplied by 7.85, which represents the Servicers' weighted multiplier under the Settlement per Exhibit D 9 9.e.ii.l. and is consistent with what some of the

Servicers are reporting in their filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. The estimated annual benefit to borrowers is the product of the average annual interest rate reduction, the average unpaid principal loan balance, and the number of borrowers. See below for information on Refinance Solicitations/
Offers/Approvals and Refinances Completed by each Servicer.

TOTALS -
BANK OF AMERICA CITI WELLS ALL SERVICERS
Average Average Average Average Average Average
Average Loan No. of Rate Average Loan No. of Rate Average Loan No. of Rate Average Loan No. of Rate Average Loan No. of Rate Average Loan No. of Rate

Balance Borrowers | Reduction Balance Borrowers | Reduction Balance Borrowers | Reduction Balance Borrowers | Reduction Balance Borrowers | Reduction Balance Borrowers | Reduction
Refinance Solicitations/Offers/
Approvals* $630,000 1 $211,908 16 $176,986 n $188,483 88
Refinances Completed $205944 8 3.01% $170,837 38 507% $176943 46 4.65%

* Refinance Solicitations/Offers/Approvals represents the first lien mortgages considered for refinancing where loan to value exceeds 80% and would not qualify for Servicer's generally available refinancing program as of 9/30/11. This includes mandatory solicitation
borrowers under 9.a. of Exhibit D.

15 1st Lien Modification Trials Offered/Approved represents all first lien mortgages where firm modification offers were made to the borrower.
16 st Lien Modification Trials Started/In Process represents all first lien mortgages for which any payment had been made in a trial modification after March 1, 2012. Trial may have been Offered/Approved in current or past quarter.
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