## **State Consumer Relief Information Wyoming, Program to Date**

RESCAP PARTIES			BANK OF AMERICA			СІТІ			CHASE			WELLS				TOTAL CONSUMER RELIEF - ALL SERVICERS		
Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	No. of Borrowers	Average Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	No. of Borrowers	Average Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	No. of Borrowers	Average Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	No. of Borrowers	Average Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	No. of Borrowers	Average Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	No. of Borrowers	Average Amount of Relief/ Benefit	
			\$337,038	2	\$168,519				\$29,789	1	\$29,789	\$543,384	7	\$77,626	\$910,211	10	\$91,021	
			\$24,319	1	\$24,319	\$174,764	2	\$87,382				\$4,793	1	\$4,793	\$203,876	4	\$50,969	
\$28,600	1	\$28,600				\$24,780	3	\$8,260							\$53,380	4	\$13,345	
\$25,463	1	\$25,463	\$2,644,290	36	\$73,452	\$221,112	4	\$55,278				\$102,908	3	\$34,303	\$2,993,773	44	\$68,040	
\$18,251	1	\$18,251	\$3,596,913	40	\$89,923				\$1,371,661	15	\$91,444	\$1,517,216	18	\$84,290	\$6,504,041	74	\$87,892	
			\$83,959	6	\$13,993				\$45,000	4	\$11,250	\$3,000	1	\$3,000	\$131,959	11	\$11,996	
\$311,491	13	\$23,961										\$603,229	16	\$37,702	\$914,720	29	\$31,542	
						\$389,292	8	\$48,661				\$2,583,706	38	\$67,992	\$2,972,998	46	\$64,630	
\$383,806	16	\$23,988	\$6,686,519	85	\$78,665	\$809,948	17	\$47,644	\$1,446,450	20	\$72,323	\$5,358,236	84	\$63,789	\$14,684,959	222	\$66,148	
			\$518,885	3	\$172,962				\$36,923	2	\$18,462	\$1,108,022	15	\$73,868	\$1,663,830	20	\$83,192	
			\$337,038	2	\$168,519				\$36,923	2	\$18,462	\$703,580	7	\$100,511	\$1,077,541	11	\$97,958	
	\$28,600 \$25,463 \$18,251	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit No. of Relief No. of Re	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Annount of Relief/ Benefit No. of Relief/ Benefit Average Annount of Relief/ Benefit Aggregate Annount of Relief/ Benefit No. of Relief/ Benefit   7 8 \$337,038 2   \$28,600 1 \$28,600 \$24,319 1   \$25,463 1 \$25,463 \$2,644,290 36   \$18,251 1 \$18,251 \$3,596,913 40   \$311,491 13 \$23,961 \$83,959 6   \$331,491 13 \$23,961 \$6,686,519 85   \$383,806 16 \$23,988 \$6,686,519 85	Aggregate Amount of Relief Benefit No. of Relief Benefit Average Amount of Relief Benefit Aggregate Amount of Relief Benefit No. of Relief Benefit Average Amount of Relief Benefit   528,600 1 \$28,600 1 \$24,319 1 \$24,319   \$25,463 1 \$28,600 3 3 \$73,452   \$18,251 1 \$18,251 \$3,596,913 40 \$89,923   \$311,491 13 \$23,961 \$83,959 6 \$13,993   \$331,491 13 \$23,961 \$3,596,913	Aggregate Anount of Relief Benefit No. of Relief Benefit Average Amount of Relief Benefit Aggregate Amount of Relief Benefit No. of Relief Benefit Average Amount of Relief Benefit Aggregate of Relief Benefit   8 \$337,038 2 \$168,519 \$174,764   \$28,600 1 \$28,600 1 \$24,319 1 \$24,319 \$174,764   \$28,600 1 \$28,600 2 36 \$73,452 \$221,112   \$18,251 1 \$18,251 \$3,596,913 40 \$89,923 \$221,112   \$18,251 \$18,251 \$3,596,913 40 \$89,923 \$221,112   \$311,491 13 \$23,961 \$33,959 6 \$13,993 \$3,993   \$311,491 13 \$23,961 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993   \$311,491 13 \$23,981 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993   \$311,491 13 \$23,981 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993 \$3,993	Aggregate Aggregate Reliet/ Benefit Average Amount of Borrowers Aggregate Amount of Reliet/ Benefit No. of Reliet/ Benefit Aggregate Amount of Reliet/ Benefit No. of Reliet/ Benefit Aggregate Amount of Reliet/ Benefit No. of	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Aggregate Amount of Reliet/ Benefit Aggregate Amount of Reliet/ Benefit Average Amount of Reliet/ Benefit Aggregate Amount of Reliet/ Benefit A	Aggregate Amount of Relief/ Benefit	Aggregate Amount of Relief Planefit Average Amount of Relief Planefi	Aggregate Anount of Relief / Benefit Rel	Aggregate Annount of Relief No. of Relief No	Aggregate Annual of Bellet   No. of Bellet   Annual of Bellet   Annu	Agregate Anount of Relief Benefit   No. of Relief   Relief Benefit   Rel	Aggregate Anount of Relief benefit   Aggregate Anount of Relief benefit   Anount of Relief benefit	

## NOTES:

· Any differences in adding are due to rounding.

- <sup>1</sup> Completed 1st Lien Modification Forgiveness represents finalized first lien principal reduction permanent modifications (including converted trial modifications).
- <sup>2</sup> Completed Forgiveness of pre 3/1/2012 Forbearance represents forgiveness of deferred principal from pre-settlement permanent modification of first lien mortgages. This line is distinct from Completed 1st Lien Modification Forgiveness line item.
- <sup>3</sup> Completed 2nd Lien Modification Forgiveness represents finalized second lien principal reduction permanent modifications.
- 4 Completed 2nd Lien Extinguishments represents finalized second lien mortgage extinguishments (forgiveness of the entire balance and release of lien).
- 5 Short Sales Completed/Deficiency Forgiven represents the forgiveness of first or second lien mortgage remaining balances to facilitate short sale transactions and release of liens.
- Deeds in Lieu Completed/Deficiency Forgiven represents the forgiveness of first or second lien mortgage remaining balances to facilitate transactions in which borrower deeds the residence to Servicer/investor in lieu of foreclosure and release of liens.
- <sup>7</sup> Enhanced Borrower Transitional Funds Paid by Servicer represents transitional funds in an amount greater than \$1,500 provided to homeowners to facilitate completion of short sales or deeds in lieu of foreclosure. 8 Servicer Payments to Unrelated 2nd Lien Holder for Release of 2nd Lien represents payments to unrelated second lien holders for release of second lien mortgages in connection with short sale or deeds-in-lieu transactions.
- 9 Forbearance for Unemployed Borrowers represents forgiveness of payment arrearages on behalf of unemployed borrowers or traditional forbearance programs for unemployed borrowers to keep them in their homes until they can resume payments.
- Deficiency Waivers represents waiver of valid claims on borrower deficiency balances on first or second lien mortgages and release of liens.
- Torgiveness of Principal Associated with a Property When No Foreclosure represents forgiveness of principal associated with a property and release of liens in connection with a decision not to pursue foreclosure.
- <sup>12</sup> Cash Costs Paid by Servicer for Demolition of Property represents payments to demolish properties to prevent blight.
- BREO Properties Donated represents properties owned by Servicers/investors that are donated to municipalities, nonprofits, disabled servicemembers, or families of deceased servicemembers.
- \*Refinances Completed represents eligible loans refinanced with reduced rates. The estimated benefit to borrowers from refinancing is the estimated annual benefit multiplied by 7.85, which represents the Servicers' weighted multiplier under the Settlement per Exhibit D ¶ 9.e.ii.1. and is consistent with what some of the Servicers are reporting in their filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. The estimated annual benefit to borrowers is the product of the average annual interest rate reduction, the average unpaid principal loan balance, and the number of borrowers. See below for information on Refinance Solicitations/ Offers/Approvals and Refinances Completed by each Servicer.

	RESCAP PARTIES			BANK OF AMERICA			CITI			CHASE			WELLS			TOTALS - ALL SERVICERS		
	Average Loan Balance	No. of Borrowers	Average Rate Reduction	Average Loan Balance	No. of Borrowers	Average Rate Reduction												
Refinance Solicitations/Offers/ Approvals*				\$630,000	1		\$211,908	16					\$176,986	71		\$188,483	88	
Refinances Completed							\$205,944	8	3.01%				\$170,837	38	5.07%	\$176,943	46	4.65%

<sup>\*</sup> Refinance Solicitations/Offers/Approvals represents the first lien mortgages considered for refinancing where loan to value exceeds 80% and would not qualify for Servicer's generally available refinancing program as of 9/30/11. This includes mandatory solicitation borrowers under 9.a. of Exhibit D.

<sup>18 1</sup>st Lien Modification Trials Offered/Approved represents all first lien mortgages where firm modification offers were made to the borrower.

<sup>16 1</sup>st Lien Modification Trials Started/In Process represents all first lien mortgages for which any payment had been made in a trial modification after March 1, 2012. Trial may have been Offered/Approved in current or past quarter.